
OUR SENIOR TEAM IN LONDON

MICHAEL MULLIGAN
PARTNER

Michael.Mulligan@haynesboone.com  

T +44 (0)20 8734 2862

MARKUS ESLY
PARTNER

Markus.Esly@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2870

JAMES BROWN
PARTNER

James.Brown@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2817

NICK FOSS-PEDERSEN
PARTNER

Nicholas.Foss-pedersen@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2895

ANDREAS DRACOULIS
PARTNER

Andreas.Dracoulis@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2846

TOM FERNS
PARTNER

Tom.Ferns@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2804

WILLIAM CECIL
MANAGING PARTNER

William.Cecil@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2837

GLENN KANGISSER
PARTNER

Glenn.Kangisser@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2814

RONAN MCCANN
PARTNER

Ronan.McCann@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2881

ANDREW PANNELL
PARTNER

Andrew.Pannell@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2866

EMILY FULLER
PARTNER

Emily.Fuller@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2831

EDWARD BAKER
PARTNER

Edward.Baker@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2867  

ROBERT BINES-BLACK
PARTNER

Robert.Bines-Black@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2859

NICK DAVIS
PARTNER

Nick.Davis@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2860

NICK HEAP
PARTNER

Nick.Heap@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2868
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KARMA SAMDUP
PARTNER

Karma.Samdup@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2849

ANDREAS SILCHER
PARTNER

Andreas.Silcher@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2810

SIMON CURTIS
SENIOR COUNSEL

Simon.Curtis@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2801

MELANIE WILLEMS
PARTNER

Melanie.Willems@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2869

FIONA CAIN
COUNSEL

Fiona.Cain@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2819

AMANDA LARRINGTON
COUNSEL

Amanda.Larrington@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2805

JAMES TINWORTH
PARTNER

James.Tinworth@haynesboone.com  

T +44 (0)208734.2892

TEENA GREWAL
COUNSEL

Teena.Grewal@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2850

ROBERT BLACKETT
COUNSEL

Robert.Blackett@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2871

JONATHAN MORTON
COUNSEL

Jonathan.Morton@haynesboone.com  

T +44 (0)208734.2863

METTE DUFFY
COUNSEL

Mette.Duffy@haynesboone.com

T + 44 (0)20 87342853

8

MARTIN PUGSLEY
PARTNER

Martin.Pugsley@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2893

CONRAD PURCELL
PARTNER

Conrad.Purcell@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2875

JENNIFER PASSAGNE
PARTNER

Jennifer.Passagne@haynesboone.com

T +44 (0)20 8734 2826

MARK PAYNE
PARTNER

Mark.Payne@haynesboone.com

T + 44 (0)208734.2852
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